Does holding upstream of the bottleneck matter?

In Scenario 2, no holding upstream of the bottleneck is applied. The BI of Scenario 2 is equal to 0.37

therefore holding upstream of the bottleneck is probably beneficial for passengers. Here, SB

passengers experience a disproportionate inconvenience compared to NB ones. Holding upstream of

the bottleneck allows to give or remove priority to trains and thus to even out the number of trains

circulating on both sides of the bottleneck, in both directions. In Scenario 2, the gap in Rcs has

increased from 18 to 21 minutes because a train was not held in Rhv SB.

Before testing if various ways to hold upstream of the bottleneck can lead to an improvement

compared to the Base Scenario, the strict application of the predefined strategy is investigated.

Were dispatchers right in short-turning 2 D line trains in Slg?

The answer is yes. In real-life, there can only be 2 passenger trains heading NB in Slg, but when no D

line trains are short-turned like in Scenario 3, the simulation shows that up to 3 trains may queue at

some point in Slg. Besides, at the end of the strategy application phase, only 9 trains have left from

0 10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000

Scenario 1

Scenario 2

Scenario 3

Scenario 4a

Scenario 4b

Scenario 4c

Scenario 5a

Scenario 5b

Scenario 6a

Scenario 6b

Scenario 7b

Total additional generalised costs in euros

IVT Bunching WT at first stop IVT perception Denied boarding

Transfers Northbound Southbound

-19%, BI=0.43

-11%, BI=0.37

BI=0.63

+49%,

BI=0.39

+27%, BI=0.96

-11%, BI=0.68

-12%, BI=0.67

-11%, BI=0.67

-18%, BI=0.76

-38%, BI=1.23 + one train removed from the E line branch

+12%, BI=1.76

Application of the assessment framework

68

Slg, like on May 18th. Thus dispatchers were right in short-turning 2 D line trains in Slg. Short-turning

more would probably not be beneficial though, since capacity is still needed. Therefore, how the

capacity is used needs to be investigated.

What would be an ideal sequence of trains in Mhv?

Scenarios 4a and 4b were built in an attempt to answer this question with basic sequences of trains

in the bottleneck: respectively 1/1 (↑ ↓ ↑ ↓ etc.) and 2/2 (↑↑ ↓↓ ↑↑ ↓↓ etc.). The same short-turning

strategy than dispatchers on May 18th is assumed. A 1/1 sequence does not work for more than a few